

Request for

ð

DEP13910

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

laddlaaddaladalddd Polino Contracting Inc. Attention: Steve Jurasko PO Box 230 Elkins, WV 26241

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/02/2007 05/17/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. **** ************ ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED AS A RESULT OF PRE-BID ON 04/25/07 FOR THE OVERFIELD REFUSE & MINING EQUIPMENT PROJECT IN PHILIPPI, (BARBOUR CO.), WV. ADDENDUM INCLUDES INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDING REGARDING THE LOW WATER CROSSING, A REVISED BID SCHEDULE, AND THE PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET. BID DATE AND OPENING HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO 05/17/2007, AT 1:30 PM. *************** NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 JB 962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-636-3886 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OVERFIELD REFUSE & MINING EQUIPMENT ADDENDUM #1 – 4/26/07 DEP13910

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached revised Bid Schedule dated 4/26/07. The revisions are as follows:

Item 4.3 "Debris Removal", per Lump Sum has been included on the Bid Schedule to correspond with the Pay Items in Section 4 of the Specifications.

Item 7.1 "6' Grass Lined Channel", per LF and 7.2 "6'Grouted Riprap Channel", per LF have been reversed in order to correspond with the Pay Items in Section 7 of the Specifications.

Item 11.2 "Conveyance Pipe", per LF has replaced the former Item 11.2 to correspond with the Pay Items in Section 11 of the Specifications.

Item 11.3 has been removed from the Bid Schedule to correspond with the Method of Measurement for "Stone Check Dams" in accordance with Section 7.4.2 of the Specifications.

The Contractor shall contact Frank Jernejcic at (304) 825-8797 for any special provisions pertaining to the design and installation of the "Low Water Crossing". Such provisions may include but are not limited to requirements for flow capacity of pipes and restrictions on the time period for disturbance of the stream due to spawning season.

OVERFIELD REFUSE AND MINING EQUIPMENT

Requisition # DEP13910

___003

BID SHEET REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1 DATED 05/02/07

Company Name: PoliNO CONTRACTINS

Address: P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	QUAIVIIII	DESCRIPTION.		
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 25,100.40
2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 12.834.11
3.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 4,669.84
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 11.674.60
4.2		Crusher Run Stone (Road Rehabilitation)	23.62	\$ 13,227.20
4.3		Debris Removal	LS	\$ 24.694.42
5.0		Sediment Control	6.45	\$ 76,884.00
6.0		Revegetation	2568.41	\$ 43,662.97
7.1		6' Grass Lined Channel	8.17	\$ 13,562.20
7.2		6' Grouted Riprap Channel	87.56	\$ 213,646.40
7.3		10' Grass Lined Swale	10.72	\$ 5,360.00
7.4	300 LF	12" HDPE Culvert		\$ 7962.00
7.5	Lump Sum	Low Water Crossing	LS	\$ 18032-96
8.1		Unclassified Excavation	2.29	\$ 122,515.00
8.2		Soil Cover	3,974.34	\$ 51,666,42
11.1	200 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain	30.73	\$ 6,146.00
11.2	50 LF	Conveyance Pipe	20.14	\$ 1,007.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		 	 	 \$
		TOTAL		\$ 652,645.5Z
VXXXXXXXX	**********			

: 13910 RFO # Project: Overfield Polus + Mining Egip.

Bid Date: 5/10/07 Pre-Bid Date: 4/25/07

Name : DAUID H. KOWMAN Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Address: 5/1 50th STROET

Charleston WU

25304 925 0253 Phone #: 9230

Fax # Jody Maye Aol Com Email

Name : Jim KEELEY

Company: CROUND BREAKERS Address: Po Box 1227

CLARKSBURG, W.VA.

26301 Phone #: 304 6 2 7 7 4 0 0

Fax # : 304-622-2410

Email

: Steuc Jurasko [↓]Name

Company: <u>Polino Contracting Inc.</u>

Address: Po Box 230 ELKINS WV

Phone #: 636-3886 Fax # : 259-5861

: SJurasko@Polino, Com Email

Name Company: BANNES EXC. Inc.

Address: *P.O. Box 13384*

WVA. 25360

Phone #: 304 - 984 - 1725 Fax # : 304/984/0074

Email

 $^{ imes}$ Name : Junior Stanle.

Company: Stanley Industries, Inc

7 Maple Lake Address:

Bridge Port WV 26230

Phone# : 304 842 8560

304 842 Fax #

Email

Name

Company: TASTERN ARROW.

Address: P.O. Box 365

CHARLTON HTS WIV 25040

Phone#: 304. 332. S577

Fax # : 304.332.5535

Email

Name 7: Kevin Brackford

Company: Pineville Paving + Excerting The.

Address: P.O. Box 1290

Pineville WV 24874

Phone#: 304-732-8303

: 304-732-7855 Fax #

Email

Name

Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION TWO.

Address: DO

Phone# : (304

Fax # Email

RFQ # : Project:	Dverfield		d Date:id Date:
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	GARY Long MCourt & Son Const. In 2790 Centralia Rd. Sutton WV 26601
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	925.4834 925-4032	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 765-5288 304 765-5293
Name : Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Reclamation PO BX 13615 Sissonville, UV 25360	Company:	Doug Vincent Brethaur, Inc. 1075 Old Tumpike Tol Sulfon WV ZCGOI
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-984-1115 304-984-2770 R Carpenios Dack. com		765-5317 765-5389
Name : Company: Address:	Speneer Wooddell Cowgirl Up Inc. Po Box 243 Simpson W/a 26435	Company:	MRTHUR LANGE Hall'S Centrenting Inc. Rt 6. Box 85 Buckhammon Ww 26201
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 739 4397 304 139 4397	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	472-10408 473-1722
Name : Company: Address:	LEONDIS GILKERSON G.L. STONE & SON 29 FIRST STREET HAMLIN .W.V. 25523	Company: Address:	MANK URSO BEAR CON POSTOFFICE BOX 1196 BRIDGEPORT WV 26330
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 824 3800 304 824 3848	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	364-677-2195

RFQ # : 13910 Project: Diversield	Bid Date: Pre-Bid Date:	
Name: JAMIS Allin Company: JFAllin CO Address: P.o. Rox 2049 Buck hannen ww	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: 30/ 472 8890 Fax # : 30/ 472 8897 Email :	Phone# :	
Name: JAMES AllEM Company: JHJINTISIANSES Address: ATI ACK 464 ClarkSby W	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: 3046235503 Fax # : 3046249222 Email :	Phone# :	
Name: Boger L. Collins Jr. Company: Collins Build: A Contracting: Address: 390 Conty Address: Fluturates, WV 26621	Name :	
Phone #: 304-765-3521 Fax # : 54-4 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name: Rick R DAY Company: Gold Diggers INC Address: #14 Chenoweth Pro Bridge Rich w 20		
Phone #: 304-842-3375 Fax # : 304-842-3378 Email : Gald Diggers @ MAIKE.	Phone# : Fax # : Cay Email :	



Request for Quotation

DEP13910

Address:correspondence to attention to s CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE POLINO CONTRACTING P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.G.B.		FREIGHT: TEHMS
04/11/						PID (OPENING TIM	ME NT	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	180000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/	2007						AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO	TEM NUME	(ER	UNITPRIC	.E	AWGGN1
0001	RECLAM	7	JB REST		962-73 . ON OF LANI) & OTH	ER PROPERT	IES	<u> </u>
	THE WY IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "C PROJEC CBARBC	DEPA ICITIN ACT TO IATION IVERFIE TO THE	RTMEN G BID PROVI OF 17 LD RE SITE ON SI	T OF S FRO DE AL ACRE FUSE IS L	ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN ABANDONEN & MINING NEA CCATED NEA	TAL PRED CONT NO MATE MINE QUIPME RRENCE	RACTORS FO RIALS FOR PROJECT KN NT DRAINAG	R A THE OWN AS E" ELD ON	
	CONFERDIRECT FROM DEXIT OF PHILIPSTATE	RENCE W FIONS T E-79 NC (EXIT T PPI FOR ROUTE	O PREDETH (EBID: OR SOL AND ST ROX. S	IN BID D JTH, TAKE TATE ROUTE 3.9 MILES	THE STO 20 SOU TO ITS ATE ROU	FICATION. NEWOOD-NUT TH TOWARD JUNCTION W TE 57 EAST	TERFORT ITH FOR	
	PROCEITHE OF FOR 1	ED APPF LD B&O ,800 FE K CREEK	ROX. S RAILI EE TO	BOO' A ROAD (A CRI	AND TURN L GRADE. TRA DSSING. SI	EFT THR VEL THE TE IS C	UN RD. (57 OUGH A GAT RAILROAD IN BOTH SIC	GRADE	
	PLANS	AND SI E AML&I	PECIF R, 60	ICATI 1 57T UPON ST BE	H ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY C	OBTAIN CHARLE \$10.00 HECK OF	NED FROM W\ESTON, WV 2 NON-REFUN MONEY ORI	25304 NDABLE	
	7/			SEEP	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	_ DATE	,
SIGNATURE -	/ /	Votras				304-0	636-388	6	5/17/07
TITLE RES	in the		FEIN 55	-040	61872	,	ADDRE	SS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for MARGINUMBER Quotation

DEP13910

.....Address:correspondence::(0:Afr:en::(0)Not

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOB.

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE POLINO CONTRACTINS P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 2624/

SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/11/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/10/2007 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 3886 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-046/872 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

POLINO CONTRACTIONS

P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/11/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/10/2007 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM:NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 3886 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FS5-0461872 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE POLINO CONTRACTING P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATERRIN	(ED	TER	VIS OF SALI		S	HIPVIA			FOB:		FREIGHTTERMS	
04/11/	2007							ODENTA	C TIME	0.7	L:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/	2007				*********	OPENIN			AMOUNT	
LINE	QUI	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	IIII	VINUMBER			INIT PRICE		A.V.	
	200-6	NG DOCU 43-9748 *****	UB M	JW.AV	S.OSMRI	E.GOV					€	
	PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPIT 25305	VIRGINI NS DESI MUST B SING BC SE. AF BY CONT OL COMF	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, NE 30	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILI 4-558	RFORM THE OWERED FOR A WEST JING 3, 7890.	11-2 I CONTRA WEST TO IS CONTI VIRGI ROOM	REQUI ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA I 319,	G WORK INIA C THE CO RS LIC IVISIC CHARL	ONTRAC ONTRAC ENSE I	HIS CTORS TORS MAY B LABOR		
	PROSP NUMBE BIDDE CONTE	ECTIVE R ON THE R TO CO RACTORS RACTORS	BIDDE HEIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	INCLUD P/wo W.V.	CO	n Ta	83	<i>S.</i>		•	
	COPY A PUI	SUCCESS OF THE RCHASE	IR COM	TRAC'	TORS LI RACT. PLICABI	CENSE	l I	DR 10	ISSUAN	· ·		
	& REG	WEST VI BULATIO THE INF ATION" AUTHOR	NS, PU ORMAT TSSUE	JRCHA ION P D BY DVERN	SING DER ROVIDED THE PU	IVISIO D IN T RCHASI IS PRO	IN PO THE " ING D CURE	LICY S REQUES IVISID MENT.	TATEME T FOR	:NIS,		
	/	<i></i>		SEEF	EVERSESIU				722/	DAT	E - / /	
SIGNATURE	1.	to huro	(=====				304-	-636-			5 / 17 / 07	WE
THE TARK	15-1	• •	FEIN-	-040	6/87:	ર					ES TO BE NOTED ABO	/VE
TRESIG	HEN RE	SPONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND AD	DRES	S IN SPAC	CE ABOV	E LABE	LED 'VENDOR'	



Request for Quotation

DEP13910

EREIGHT TERMS

PAGE 5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO/ATT/ENT/ON/OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE POLINO CONTRACTINS P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 2624/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	***********		MSOFSAL	+	SPIFVI			
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		 05/10/	2007			BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
***************************************	***************************************		**************************************	CAT	TEM:NUME	**************************************	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	TIL WINGOVI			
C. T. L. Z.								
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPEC	IFICAT	ON MANUALS, C	OR
	ANY OT	THER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRIT	TEN, W	HICH CONTRADIO	CTS
	OR ALT	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVII	DED FROM	THE SOURCES	AS
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPE	I TZ An	ED AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	Γ.						
	CT NO	TICE T	0 000	CEED.				
	CT) MC	THE C	DNSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPI	CIFIED	HEREIN IS TO	BE
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 0	ALENDAR DA	YS AFT	ER THE OFFICIA	AL
	MOTTO	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT THAT A	
	DDE-C	UNCTRIIC	TTON	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, THE NOTICE	ТО
į	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABLISHED IN T	HE
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.		•	
								·
	(2) GI	UARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:	TIMA NOU	TO ACCEPTED R	v l
	L	(A)	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WU	KKMANSH Je chad	IP AFFECTED B ANTEE ESTABLI	CHE
	THE C	ONTRACT	UK AK	PECDI	CTIVE TOA	nee duak	N THE ABSENCE	OF
	BY CU	SIUM UF	ANTE	CHEST	OM OR A S	PECTAL	GUARANTEE	-
	PPOVI	DE GUAR Stan 1	THE MU	RK. I	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TERIALS AND	ļ
	MUBKW	ANSHTP.	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT	BY
	THE C	ONTRACT	FOR BE	CONS	SIDERED GU	ARANTEE	D BY THE	
	CONTR	ACTOR F	OR ON	IE YE	AR FROM TH	E DATE	OF THE ACCEPT	ANC
	OF TH	E WORK	. NE	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE	
	FTNAL	PAYMEN	VIT SHA	LL RI	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR OF	
	RESPO	NSIBIL:	ITY FO	R NE	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	Y MATERIALS,	AND
1	FOR D	EFECTS	APPE	RING	WITHIN TH	E GUARA	NTEE PERIOD S	HALL
	BE RE	MEDIED	AT TI	IE EX	ENSE OF T	HE CUNI	RACTOR UPON	·
	WRITT	EN NOT	ICE.	INC T	DE ONE-VEA	B CHVBV	NTEE PERIOD,	THE
·	CONTR	(B)	אטען.	NATHT.	N THE PRO	JECT TO	THE CONDITIO	NS
	EYTET	THE AT	THE 1	DATE	OF THE ACC	EPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	ANV F	ATI URF	S DUE	TO T	HE NEGLIGE	NCE OR	WORKMANSHIP O)F
	CONTR	ACTOR	IN AN	y OF	THE WORK T	HAT DEV	ELOPS DURING	THE
	GUARA	NTEE P	ERIOD	SHAL	L BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CONTRACT	OR
				l .	 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EDMC:AND AD	 NOTIONS	
DIONATURE .	<i></i>	<i></i>		SEE H	EVERSE GIVE FURT	THE PRINCIP		DATE _ / _ / _
SIGNATURE T	1. 4	olus				304.	-636-3886	1 5/17/07
THE	Sout	1	FEIN-S-	046	1872			IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	HEN RES	PONDING	TORF	a, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ABELED 'VENDOR'



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE
6
6

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Polino CONTRACTINS POO. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	***********	TER	VIS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NETTY	LIOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNE
		CYDEN	CE.				1	
	AI IIS	EXPEN (C)	THF	ONF-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE T	IME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.		1	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGETATIONS MAY	BF	
		R DEFI			TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CUNIA	THEN UE	KETH.					
	(3)	TERMINA	TION:				1	,
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR	
	IN PA	R IN M	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	,	
	WITHOU	JT PREJ	DDICE	AT TH	NY OTHER RIGHT OF CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	•	
	THANE,	LHIBIA LHIBIA	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED	ВУ	•
	CERTI	FIED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT		
		RMINATE			•			
					CODONOTRII TTV OF	TUE CHOCECCEN		
	(4) VENDOI		L BE	IHE P	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	' -	
	VENDU	(A)	ORTA	TN AL	L NECESSARY DIV	SION OF HIGHWA	YS	
	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL T	RANSF	ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND		
	MATER	IALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB SITE.			
		(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	RED CONSTRUCTION	IN	
<i>'</i>	PERMI	TS DR R	ELATE	נטנ טו	PERMITS.			
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SF	ECIF	CATIONS:		;	
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CONTRACT S	SHALL BE IN		
	ACCOR	DANCE V	ITH 1	HE SF	ECIFICATIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE		,
	RECLA	MATION	OF TH	E "0/	VERFIELD REFUSE /	AND WINING		
	EQUIP	MENT DR	S VDE	TMC	ROJECT. SAID DRPORATED HERE II	BY REFERENCE		
	AND A	A SPEC	ISION	IS. CI	LAUSES AND CONDI	TIONS THEREIN	ARE	
	MADE	PROPERI	Y A F	ART (OF THIS CONTRACT.	, AND CONSISTS	0F	1
	10 DR	AWINGS	AS PE	EPARI	D BY CONSULTANT	NAME.		
				1				
	(6)	PAYMEN	S ANI	1	PLETION:			
	Y			SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE	
SIGNATURE	1. 1	o luo			. 304-	<u>636-3886</u>		5/17/07
TITLE 1	1 1	ľ	EIN S.S	0	461872			TÓ BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFO	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE 7

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE POLINO CONTRACTINS P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	***********	TER	MS OF SAL	E	51	IIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007			В	ID (PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		VITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	ACTOR AYMEN	T WITH	AN ITE	MIZ	D DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED	
	IN THE DF PAY THE CO	SPECI	FICAT IT I OR BE	IONS S THE MADE	SHALL B DEP'S WITHIN	E USED	FO!	R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT O	TO F
·	FOR PA COMPLE PAÝMEN WORK C	THE ARTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON OF THE INED FR	N A PE THE AM SUBMIT OM THE UNIT M	RIO OUN TAL AC EAS	DIC BASIS, SUBM T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT O TUAL QUANTITY O URES OR THE SUM.	F
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, TH	IIS CON	TRA	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS RMINATED WITHOU	
	REV. 9		OR US	E OF	DOMESTI	C STEE	L P	RODUCTS	
	PL NC A PF	JRCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT F IN 7	N PURSU USE OR ROJECT	JANT TO SUPPLY OTHER	SU ST THA	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELO EEL PRODUCTS FO N THOSE STEEL . AS USED USED	R
	A.	CONS OF C	TRUCT	ION C ER IN , INC	F, OR A PROVEME LUDING	ANY ADE ENT TO , BUT N	ITI ANY OT	ANY ERECTION O ON TO, ALTERATI BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROA	ON
SIGNITYUNE	<u> </u>	o fuo			VERSE SIDE F	TELEPHO 36		636-3886 PA	5/17/07
TRESIGN	Sent IEN RESI	PONDING	<u>- 33</u> TO RFC	OYG D. INSEF	1872 RT NAME A	ND ADDR	ESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABI	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ELED 'VENDOR'

Request for MERCHUMBER Quotation

DEP13910

****Address:Correspondencextoxatriention(ob CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE POLINO CONTRACTING P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 2624/

FREIGHTTERMS FØ.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/11/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FENSS-04618 72 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



"

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Polino CONTRACTING P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

DATEPHIN	EO	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIPVIA			FOB;		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/									O TIME		. 70DM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	***************************************		********		**************************************		<u>G TIME</u>		:30PM
LINE	QUA	(TITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUMBE	R		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	************									
		ΑνΑτ	IARIF	то м	FFT	CONTRAC	T REO	UIREME	NTS.		
		7, 417.4			:					1	
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	WHO U	SES	STEEL F	RODUC	TS IN	VIOLATIO	N	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJEC	T TO	CIVIL	PENALTIE	S	
	PU	RSUANT	TO W	. VA.	COL	E SECT	ON 5A	-3-56.			
										1	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1								
	CVITTT	7									
1	EXHIBI	1 /				•					
·	DOMEST	TC ALII	MINIM	. GIA	SS 8	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC W	IORKS		
	PROJEC			,							
						•					
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T V	ERGINIA	CODE	5-19-1	ET., SEQ	.,	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	STRL	ICTION,	RECON	STRUCT	TION,		
Ì	ALTERA	TION,	REPAI	R, IM	PRO	MENT (OR MAI	NTENAN	ICE OF	.	
	PUBLIC	WORKS	WHE	RE TH	E CL	JSI ISI	TUE C	HAN SE	50,000 AN STEEL I	, עו	
	IN THE	CASE	0 000	DD I	HEDE	, where	THAN 1	0.000	POUNDS 0	F	
	MUKE I	APE PE	OUTRE	D. TH	F S	TATE WI	L ACC	EPT ON	ILY ALUMI	NUM	
	CI ASS.	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS F	PRODUCE	D IN T	HE UN	TED STAT	ES.	
	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEM	S OF	MACI	HINERY	OR EQU	IPMEN1	PURCHAS	ED	
	FOR US	E AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUI	BLIC WO	RKS SH	ALL BE	E MADE OF	:	
	DOMEST	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	ss c	DR STEE	L, UNL	ESS TI	IE COST C	F	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	IAN S	\$50,000	OR LE	SS TH	N 10,000)	
•	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED :	IN PUBL	IC WOR	KS PRO	JECTS.		
1		MATT		TAILING	C	Ace de :	CTEEL	ppnniid	TE MAV P	t C	
	LOKE 16	FR MAUL	V TE	THE	DET	UE DUMI	FCTTC	PRODUC	CTS MAY E	יבי וואח	
	TO RE	IINREAS	ONARI	F. S	SUCH	COST T	S UNRE	ASONA	3LE IF 17	I	
	20% 05	MORE	HIGHE	R TH	IN TI	HE BID	PRICE	FOR F	DREIGN MA	DE	
	PRODUC	CTS. 1	F THE	DOME	STI	C ALUMI	NUM, G	LASS (OR STEEL		
		TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	וס ס	R PRODU	CED IN	A "SI	JBSTANTI <i>A</i>		1.
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A",	AS DI	EFINED	BY THE	UNIT	ED STATES	3	
	DEPART	MENT C	F LAP	OR, F	ORE	IGN PRO	DUCTS	MAY BI	E SUPPLIE	:D	
	DNLY 3	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	JCTS	ARE %3	U UR M	IUKE H	IGHER IN		
			ı	SEERI	VERSE	SIDEFORTER	MS:AND:CO	NOITIONS			1
SIGNATURE : /							LEPHONE	/7/	,-3886	DATE	5 /17 /07
Thurst !	4 · F	O Lesoto IF	EIN	0111	105) ¬	50%	-626	ADDREGG CUA	NGEO	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Tresiche	1 t	[ه می کی	19401	<u>ර /</u>	<i>ل</i> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		1116575			
Ŵŀ	IEN RESE	PONDING	TO RFC	2. INSEF	rt na	ME AND AI	JUKESS	IN SPAC	F AROAF TA	RELF	ED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

POLINO CONTRACTIONS P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 2624/

11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13910

address:correspondences:o/arrendion:o/s CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINT	ED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/				ODENTAL TIME OF	. 70DM
BID OPENING DATE:		1/2007			: 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	HOP NO	TEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
	PROVISIONS	, THE SPENDI	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR	E SPENDING UNIT	
	ALUMINUM, (SLASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REASO	NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING	
	OFFICE MAY	REQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEV	ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS.	
	ALL VENDORS	S MUST INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	IF THEY ARE	
	REV. 3/88				
	EXHIBIT 9		•		
	NOTICE FOR PROJECT AD		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABIDE B	Y THE FOLLOV	ING SCHEDULE IN	HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING	
			ADDENDA FOR STATE		
	AND A LIST	OF ALL PART	TIES THAT HAVE PR		
	AND LIST S	HALL BE FORM	R THE PROJECT. T	ER IN THE STATE IGINEER SHALL ALSO	
	SEND A COP	Y OF THE ADI CONTRACT IS	DENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
			SEND THE ADDENDUM	 1 TO ALL	
	INTERESTED OPENING DA	PARTIES AND	, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE	EXTEND THE BID	
	BUYER WITH	IN FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	<i></i>	SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDATE	
SIGNATURE -	1. tolu		304	-636-5886	5/17/07
TITLE TAGS CH	18.4	FEIN - 046	1872	i i	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	IEN RESPONDIN	IG TO REQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

INO CONTRACTIONS

POBOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

Request for MARKET MARK Quotation

DEP13910

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A RIENTION OF

SHIPVIA FOB, FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE DATEPRINTED 04/11/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/10/2007 CAT. NO ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.:DEP13910 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: Recived NO. 2 NO. 4 NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

POLINO CONTRACTINS
P.O. BOX 230
Elkins, WU 2624/

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP13910

address:correspondence:to:attiention:co: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINI		ISOF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:	05/10/2	2007	BID	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	ITEMNUMBER	ENIT PRICE	TRUDMA
	I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	IE
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BRUS.	
	,		C. puttopla.	1. T. o Luo.	. •
			7	NATURE	
		•	Polino C.	ONTRACTINS	
			, , co	MPANY	
			5/17/0	?	
			DA	TE	
	REV. 11/96				
		NOT	ICE		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
	PURCHAS	ING DIVISI	ON		
	BUILDIN 2019 WA	G 15 SHINGTON S	TREET, EAST		
1			5305-0130		
	•				
		D CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	N ON THE FACE O	F
	THE BID SHOO	OR THE B	D MAY NOT BE COM	SIDERED:	•
			•		
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23		
1			 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NOTIONS	
SIGNITURE //		bee Hi	TELEPHONE	-636-3886 DA	TE 5/17/07
THE	1. To tomo	EIN O 111	1977	ADDRESS CHANGE	
TRESIC	HEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ. INSE	<i>1872</i> RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13910

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
POLINO CONTRACTINGS
P.O. BOX230
Elkins, WU 2624/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/11/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/10/2007 TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE DEP13910 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1;30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-636-5/08 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): TONS AXTICR THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP13910 ****** TOTAL: 652, 645.52 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OVERFIELD REFUSE AND MINING EQUIPMENT

Requisition #

DEP₁₃₉₁₀

Contractor's Bid Sheet

114

Company Name: Polino ConTRACTING

Address: P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
101				
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$
2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$.
3.0	Lumn Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		\$
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$
4.2	560 Ton	Crusher Run Stone (Road Rehabilitation)		\$
5.0	11.920 LF	Sediment Control	, ,	\$
6.0	17 AC	Revegetation		\$
7.1	2440 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$
7.2	1660 LF	6' Grass Lined Channel		\$
7.3	500 LF	10' Grass Lined Swale		\$
7.4	300 LF	12" HDPE Culvert		\$
7.5	Lump Sum	Low Water Crossing	LS	\$
8.1	53,500 CY	Unclassified Excavation	<u> </u>	\$
8.2	13 AC	Soil Cover		\$
11.1	200 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain		\$
11.2	1 EA	Low Water Crossing		\$.
11.3	8 EA	Stone Check Dams		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		. @		\$
		11/6)10		\$
				\$
				\$
		10 (1)		\$
		10/7/		\$
				\$
				\$
		The state of the s		\$
		GRU !		\$
				\$
		4 ,		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Polino Contracting Tax Payer ID No.: <u>\$5-0461872</u> Address: P.O. BOX 230 City: <u>E/K.NS</u> State: <u>WU</u> Zip Code: <u>2624/ Phone: 304-636-388</u> Fax No.: <u>304-636-5/08</u> E-mail address: <u>TA/KCR</u> Dolino Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Christopher Jeolino</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/17/07 Chutophi 1. Tohio President Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Contractor Name:	Polino	CONTRACTING
------------------	--------	-------------

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	P.O. BOX 230 Elkins, WU 26241	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	PROSIDENT 204-636-3886 100%
Begin Date:	<u>Curin</u> , io	Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownershi	p
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Telephone # % of Ownersh	ip
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name . Address _		Telephone # % of Owners	hip
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240:

RID	RA	Nn	
	90	ĸL	į

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS That was	e, the undersigned, Polino Contracting, Inc.
of Elkins	Wast V	inginia
Surety of Hartford	Connecticut	irginia, as Principal, and <u>Travelers Casualty and</u>
· Connecticut	- Connecered	tford as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Most Vision or Obline to the	During OF HIS CHA DE LIGHT	[1] [1] [1] See Courages many hand-decorate and a
and the second of the second o	bengigning) 11AG LE	ercent of Bluss 5% of Bld starth and the second
well and truly to be made, we jointly	r and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that w	thereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certi-	sin bid or omnosal attach	hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Reclamation: Resto	ration of land	- Project known as "Overfield Refusers Mining
Equipment Drainage"	I	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
4		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejec	ted, or	•
(D) If said bid shall be accellabely and shall family any other had	pled and the Principal sha	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
apreement created by the accombance	s of soid hid than the sale	and by the bid of proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
force and effect. It is expressly under exceed the penal amount of this obliga		e liability of the Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall remain in full.
everse the beside suitoful of this coulds	ation as nerein stated.	
The Surely, for the value rece	elved, hereby stipulates a	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	sion of the time within whi	ind agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no lich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.		, and the same of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surely have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
laye caused their cornorale seals to be	s affixed boreumb and the	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
16th day of May	on 07	see presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The state of the s		,
rincipal Corporate Seat		Polino Contraction
Transport workering Code	•	Polino Contracting, Inc.
		A Lite of Principal
•	-	By Charlothe 1. To luso
		(Myst be President or Vice President)
•		President (Title)
rely Corporate Seal		
Tay To portice Occi		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company (Name of Surety)
•		(Manuel of Screen)
		James W. Wallu
		James W. Wallace
ORTANT - Surely executing bonds mi	ust be licensed in West Vi	ringinia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.
wer of attorney must be attached .	* -	
	•	



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

217629

Certificate No. 001117503

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Brenda L. Bragg, Pamela J. McMillion, Cindee J. Campbell, Deanna Armentrout, Mike Cvechko, James W. Wallace, Geroge H. Mollohan, and Charles G. Turner

of the City of Elkins	, State of	West Virgini	ia	, their true	and lawful Attor	ney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this ins	to sign, execute, sea	al and acknowled	ge any and all b	onds, recognizanc	es, conditional un	dertakings and
IN WITNIESS WILEDEAE the Companies have caused this in	strument to be signe	d and their corns	orate seals to be	hereto affived thi	22n	d
day of August 2006	strumento de signe	Sand then corpo	rate scars to be	nercio arnixed, un		
,,	TO RELIED TO	T TO THE				
Farmington Casualty Comi		TRILLIA IL		ardian Insurance		
Fidelity and Guaranty linsu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu		rs. Inc.		rcury Insurance asualty and Sure		
Seaboard Surety Company	•			asualty and Sure		merica
St. Paul Fire and Marine Ir	nsurance Company	7	United Stat	es Fidelity and G	uaranty Compar	ıy
1982 1987 1951 1951	THE WAS AND THE PARTY OF THE PA	SEALS SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD, YOUNG	Washing a County of County	HICTOGRAPH SET 1895
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		Ву:	Georg	Luy Jo e W. Hompson, Sen	or Vice President	
On this the 22nd day of August to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Compar Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Casualty Casua	any, Fidelity and G e Company, St. Pau Company of Americ	Guaranty Insurance al Guardian Insur ca, and United St	ce Company, Firance Company, tates Fidelity an	St. Paul Mercury d Guaranty Comp	ity Insurance Und y Insurance Compony, and that he,	erwriters, Inc., pany, Travelers as such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	C. TETRE	ı		Marie	c. Jeta	eoult

58440-6-06 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

6th day of

207

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	A		
Authorized Signature:		Date:	5/17/07
Authorized Signature	y: 10000		
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)			